TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VisionAIR, Inc.		12/31/2012	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TriTech Software Systems	
Street Address:	9477 Waples Street, Suite 100	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3384275	RAAS
Registration Number:	3384153	RECORDS AS A SERVICE
Registration Number:	2479984	VISIONAIR
Registration Number:	2466751	PUBLIC SAFETY SUITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8585094010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 858-509-4071

Email: sdipdocket@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle L. Mehok

Address Line 1: 12255 El Camino Real, Suite 300
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle L. Mehok
--------------------	-------------------

TRADEMARK REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0176

Signature:	/michelle mehok/	
Date:	09/11/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment-VisionAIR toTSS 12-31-12#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment-VisionAIR toTSS 12-31-12#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0177

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made as of December 31, 2012 by and between VisionAIR, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of North Carolina, having a business address of 5601 Barbados Blvd., Castle Hayne, North Carolina 28249 ("Assignor"), and TriTech Software Systems, a corporation existing under the laws of California, having a business address of 9477 Waples Street, Suite 100 San Diego, California 92121("Assignee").

Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the following trademarks:

Owner	Mark	Reg. No.	Class(es)
VisionAIR, Inc.		3384275	42
VisionAIR, Inc.	RECORDS AS A SERVICE	3384153	42
VisionAIR, Inc.	VISIONAIR	2479984	9
VisionAIR, Inc.	PUBLIC SAFETY SUITE	2466751	9

(collectively "the Trademarks").

Assignor wishes to assign all right, title, and interest to the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire, full, and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and any applications and/or registrations therefor, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert the Trademarks and to collect for all past, present, and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties, and proceeds of infringement suits, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0178

THE LEGITIME	WILKEOF, Assignor h	as hereunto set his hand this day of, 2013.
VisionAIR, In	e.	TriTech Software Systems
Ву:	Whi are	By: The Chi
Name:	Blake F. Clark	Name: Blake F. Clark
Title:		Chief Financial Officer Title: